03/0365

Department of
Environmental Protectlon

Twm Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Qctober 18, 1996

Mr. William Nathan Thomas
Jet Cleaners #2

1020 Edgewood Avenue N
Jacksonville, Florida 32205

Dear Mr. Thomas:

, The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning fac111ty that you
submltted on August 26, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee; F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

i relx
ﬂw
[/ otty Dlltz Chief

ureau of Alr Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

2
/

l/‘f’

/DD

cc: Ms. Lori Tilley, Duval County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”™

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

W(lf‘mm‘ NA—THA'/J ThomAS

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Jer OlEanEes N

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

481031033

4. Facility Location:
Street Address: (020 EdGEVIDOD AVE N

City: _County: Zip Code:
| Shcesowoille __ DusL | 33305

Responsible Official

@ Name and<TjtIdof Responsible Official:

Wi thes Natuad “ThemAS

) Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: —3 ET CLEANERS

SIFEETAddES® 100 EdgEwocs Ave N

City: County: Zip Code:

JACKSoVI N E DuvpL 22308

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (Gp4f) - . Fax: (Yo4) -

TS S (8| M3 1333

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

©} Name and Tiil¢jof Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

VERA CLOWERS
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: 1090 Edc-bEwoon AVE H
City: County: " Zip Code:

RSB\ E Dovai 32205~
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone:  ( Ggyf) - Fax: (49¢4) -
183 9SsE T2 1333
| UG 2 6 1996
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit IR -
(1) w/ ref. condenser (3t | |j5-SEppYd| i56Err- ¢y

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?

=G Ce

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Existing small area source | |

Existing large area source | X |

Effective: 6-25-96

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Page 14 of 16

New small area source

New large area source

L]
L]




. 4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber | ] Refrigerated condenser [ X ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt X |
No such units on-site |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

sELKEK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[LX ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Wabhe o YJéQwW <2330

Signature Date

{

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Bowman, Sandy

From: Bill Coffman [COFFMAN@coj.net] —
Sent:  Tuesday, July 06, 2004 2:52 PM
To: Bowman, Sandy

Subject: Dry Cleaners

Sandy the following Facilities should be marked inactive
as they are either now drop sites , closed or no longer using perc.

The following are now drop sites.

0310400
0310362
0310364
0310367
0310484
0310474
0310461
0310416
0310370
0310410
0310495
0310365
0310446
0310435
0310411

The following sites are closed.
0310498
0310481
0310502
0310391
0310490
0310412
0310476

The following sites are no longer using perchloroethylene.

0310417
0310371

I am still working on the list so please bear with me.We are
trying to be certain that these facilities are actually out of business and have not just moved. If I can be of any assistance Please
call,

Thanks Bill COffman

7/7/2004
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AIRS ID#0310365 'o
JET CLEANERS #2 ' FOR (;OVERNMEM’ USE ONLY
WILLIAM NATHAN THOMAS - Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
1346 GANDY STREET Fund: 20-2-035001
JACKSONVILLE FL Obij.: 002273
32208 3




%= CLEANERS

Main Office: 1346 Gandy Street + Jacksonville, FL 32208 + 768-1067

AAAAAAAAAAAARAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAARAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAARAAAAAST
1020-1 N. Edgewood Avenue 7900-34 103rd. Street 6855-24 Wilson Boulevard 3000-61 Dunn Avenue
Jacksonville, FL 32254 Jacksonville, FL 32210 Jacksonville, FL 32210 Jacksonville, FL 32218
Phone: 783-9558 Phone: 772-6681 Phone: 772-6630 Phone: 764-4106
8299-1 W. Beaver Street 7451-30 103rd Street 1440 Dunn Ave. Ste. 21
Jacksonville, FL 32202 Jacksonville, FL 32210 Jacksonville, FL 32218-4894
Phone; 786-7440 Phone: 778-8611 Phone: 757-0853
)
December 18, 2002 P
[ .
e O (W/
% 5 AN -~
. . Q. v
To: General Permit Section S 5y O &
. - . . & "o
Bureau of air monitoring and mobile sources A "'é O
- ~ . . . o)
Department of Environmentai Protection e v, © O
. - Q
2600 Blair Stone Road : ¢

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

This letter is to inform the Bureau that effective December 18, 2002 that the Jet Cleaners located
at 1020-1 North Edgewood Avenue Jacksonville, Florida 32254 AIRS ID #0310365 is no longer
operating as a cleaning location, the above location has been converted to a drop location only.
We have removed the dry cleaning machine and still on December 18, 2002.

Sincerely

William N. Thomas



JET CLEANERS
1346 Gandy Street
Jacksomnville, Florida 32208,

R O e L

\;—_—_»

TITLE V - General Permit

Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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* 953" 43558

Fax:

(Goy)
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Page 13 of 16

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

RECEIVED
FAUG 9 6 1996

Burean of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

William NaTHAN Themas

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

TeT CLEANERS. A

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

581021033
4. Facility Location:
Street Address: [0Q0 EdLEweth ANE N
City: County: ' Zip Code:

FAcesondille DuvAL 34305

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: \(“(m ‘)
W e Naznan Themas OWINER
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: < ) ST
Organization/Fim: 3 ET CLEANER ‘ AND
Street Address: ~WER—RrtrEosEe-a— N E—M 3‘3\-\-\0 q WQ
City: _ County: - . Zip Code:
IAcesci\E Duv L 2ol 32208
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: o ' :
Telephone:  (Gpf) - ' . Fax: (9gd) -
eSS ek'] A1) 33:

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

. NERA  ClewEesS D RANDHGER ym
10. Facility Contact Address: ’

Street Address: 1CDC Enciewcod PUE |

City: County: Zip Code:
" IACSen W\ E Dovai B0
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: ‘
Telephone:  ( G¢y) - Fax: (Gtd) - )
753 4558 Tia 1333

RECEIVED

R
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 e
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Facility Information

/

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
' Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #/ 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser |t j |15 SEprg-l] 15 5rs.

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Drycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
[ ey
g <2 gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: ] Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | New small area source [ ]
Existing large area source [ X ] New large area source | |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) . ,

Existing large area source .
Carbon adsorber I ] Refrigerated condenser [ X ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [X]
No such units on-site |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and sotvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

SLLREK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

.~

[ X ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

~

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

NMM%@«W- %2390

Signature Date

thwm M% 2 .20 .97

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
- Effective: 6-25-96




ars ¥ () 3/ 0368 Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: %7—' Clesners # 2 n&m:/{Z’?[ 77
FACILITY LoCATION: /D20 5%@«6 Wool Ave. M.

Tackso » ville, FC 22205

Annual Reporting Period: __ /4‘{70)’7' 2& 19Z TO //;Zéﬂ/a«y 27) 19 ?/7

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliagnce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. %ES LNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: \IS\LLLB@_MMD_L WAMXS‘Q,MM RE 7

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page z of [/ .



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT /
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT :

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | _| RE-INSPECTION [ |

TIME IN: /030 meour___ /00 arsi_ D 3/036<
| TYPE OF FACILITY: )f 9 Cftane” , ,
FACILITY NAME: T Creaners 752 DATE: 2/ 2.7/ 77
FACILITY LOCATION: /D20 Elge wood Hue . N

Thcksoavith , £ 322 08
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: i [Ji g Mathan sz/mxs PHONE NUMBER: Z0%- 23— /04 7

[g Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
: compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D ‘Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: :

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YE% NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ,Z /92F
' Appronmatc)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: jZ,Q,L Minmter~
(Pleage Print) ]
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: //’/// M PHONE NUMBER: ?d% -, ’5”-— Sy /

Page of Z Revised 10/96




/

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )K COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 1

RE-INSPECTION a

ars#:_ 03/ 0D S ven: /D 20 tmveovur._ 0 }/0
FACILITY NAME: 927" é/éﬂhcc( H2

FACILITY LOCATION: /020 &ﬁqa wood  Aye. A

Torckso e //L/ , P 322095

|PART I: NOTIFICATION [
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 ﬁ
|| 2- New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)

A,
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) . (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source % 4, New large arca source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification ﬂY aN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
d facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quami§/ f perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was allons.

Lof4 Revised 10/14/96



[PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropnate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? MN

. Examining the containers for leakage? ?
' aN

2
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at Z‘_P{/
least 24 hours prior to disposal? _ aN
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon rati'os and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON 1A
| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part I[-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Q‘Y{N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? N ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? é‘Y/DN ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated @Y/
condenser on a weekly basis? ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the @/
condenser exceeded 45°F? . aN

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after cé'?/
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? aN

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located (Q/
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? aN

20f4 Revised 10/14/96



2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ' ay aN /(//14
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay OaN /1// 4
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ~ Qy ON A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay DN////4'
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON /(//’9’
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN /A
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

NS v

Has the responsible official:
(check appropnate boxes)

1
2.
3.

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ?N
Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? aN
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; BAN

b. documentation of parts ordered to rcpair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay aN
Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) ay a 1A
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? @AI:
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? IZP{/DN

Maintained deviation reports? N
N

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ON ON/A

Problem corrected?

A

| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

N\

1.
2.

R
all
Z

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?
Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticcable perc odor)

NN\

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

3of4 Revised 10/14/96



a.
b.

C.
d.

.

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afier each use
(PID/FID only)?

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
4. The following areas should be checked for leaks by the inspector:

Leak Detected?
Hose connections, fittings, B’(
couplings, and valves ay Muck cookers
Door gaskets and scating ay B( Stills
Filter gaskets and scating ay é‘N/ Exhaust dampers
Pumps Qy @( Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers ay [Q‘( Cartridge filter housings
Water scparators ay 9‘(

Lllioon Ml o T2areeac

Name of Responsible Official

TAF Jmter

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

e, L0l

ay aN

ay aN
ay aN
ay OaN

2

aN

Leak Detected?
ay éx(
ay

ay &N
ay  o§

ay

2/>5)557

/ Wignature

Date of Inspection

2 /557

4 of 4

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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"ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:




DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

AIRS ID#0310365

WILLIAM NATHAN THOMAS

AN THOMAS ) :
WILLIAM NATH ‘3)\-\0 Q%ND§ =Y
tACKSONVLLLE FL 32208

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Peﬁod:'ﬂwmﬂxz‘\o 19?"[ O  DECEMBE R 19Q\j |

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliap€e with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complefe. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: YWy 10m N TwomAS \,JAM«\\XQ%%NN——- 2%

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97



T
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS C‘

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT V) 0&4’ (“

7

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST &, /L
Ox P _
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLANTIDISCRYERY ~ 4 6‘0
Q
RE-INSPECTION m| $% <
% %
[s Ie)
5

Aws#:_03/02%6 S vare: (a//b/éy vev: /7O TMEOUT:@
FACILITY NAME: Tet Clocners # 2
FACILITY LOCATION: __ VR0 Edge vived Hre M.

TACES ou ville, FE 22205
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Wi /hpsw A T4 ostess PHONE: 05~ 265 /067
CONTACT NAME: Vﬁ o Cloliess pHONE: -8 3-7535

| PART I: NOTIFICATION M

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup , )1
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
| PART I: CLASSIFICATION - 1

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A,

1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source ﬁ 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galfyr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification %Y aN OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Qa facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total q 'g,of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was z

0 gallons.

lof5 Revised 9/15/97



HPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1
2
3.
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
. Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposai?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

‘;ﬁr ON ON/A

Y QN QON/A

7{Y aN

yﬁ( ON ON/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1

2.

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5

ny aN

)(Y ON ON/A

‘76( ON ON/A
W an

‘ﬁY ON ON/A

ti oN

Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? \?X aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy aN 1761/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON ﬂ\l/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON /A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay QAN /A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuﬁng
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN WJ/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON ﬁwA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy on ‘gva
“PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS H
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; W ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON ON/A
4, Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON /A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? gy ON /A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ON ﬁ/A
Problem corrected? Y ON /A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay aN /A

Jof5 Revised 9/15/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS , i

1. Does the responsible official conduct a'weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? \#\’ QN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, ’
Muck cookers

couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

‘7& ON ON/A
Stills ‘7{4' ON ON/A

Exhaust dampers 7(\( aN aNnA

){Y ON ON/A

Filter gaskets and seating

‘#y QN ON/A

Pumps “ﬁ( ON ON/A Diverter valves

Solvent tanks and containers \41’ aN ON/A Cartridge filter housings 76( ON QN/A

Water separators ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
a

Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector \#
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: #N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? gy aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? gy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay aN

W/jo/R

GZ# Winte”

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Date of Insp’ection

TUpe, /979

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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. aa TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
: INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION |_|

TIME IN: 7 TIME OUT: [$30 _ awrswr__ 03/036S

TYPE OFFACILITY: L'y (e | R

FACILITY NAME: . D7 Cttaners # R DATE:_(p // o/75

FACILITY LOCATION: /0RO 5{ Se paed Hve. N ’
Tachspe viffe, Fro 32205

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __WJ/ ffipin 4. ThorwaS  pHONENUMBER:_F0¥~ 6 8~/ 7

w Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
' compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

I:l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOE

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ﬁﬁm ) / i 9§
: (&pp oximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: % Jte’”

lease Pyint

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:_

PHONE NUMBER:_ %) V_’é 20-2870

Page [ of / . ' Revised 10/96



5%
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS’, %, 2
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT %; v ¥ &<
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST %, B
| | e %o 2 9
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL W COMPLAINT/DISCOVER ('c;% %0
2,

RE-INSPECTION a

aws m#: D3/0326S vare:_Y-22-79 e /Y0 e our: J¥2S
FACILITY NAME: 3,67— 67164/&/5»2_5 H 2
FACILITY LOCATION: __ /O RO Ebor Lted Auve.
DAch Som vi '//zr L Fl B2Z20%5
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: W/ [/ 8M V. Thova S pHONE: 2%~ 8- /06 7

CONTACT NAME: Ve/a_ Jowers PHONE: P0Y-§3-F55%
_[PART I: NOTIFICATION | ]
(check appropnate box) ’
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ‘ ﬂ
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION | |

Facility indicated on notification form that itis: (O No notificaton form
(check appropriate box) : U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A .

1. Existing smail area source d 2. New smail area source a

dry-to-dry only. x < 140 galivr drv-to-drv only, x < 140 gal/vr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/vt transfer only, X < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/vr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/vt dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

‘transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galivr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal~t

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ﬁy dN UCan not determine

If no, please check the appropnate classification: :
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
d facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. Thetotal q ' perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this drv cleamng
facility was < /gallons.

lof5 Revised 9/15/97




|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dr_v cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ‘#Y UN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ﬁY UN ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading? ‘ﬁy aN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposai?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? :

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS I

In Part I11I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked. no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked. the machine shouid be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

, (check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ﬁX AN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ﬁY ON ON/A
3 .

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
ay o~ Yva

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ﬁY aN
Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? \#Y aN aNa
Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifving that the coolant had been completely charged? . iY aN
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? yy QN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser |
inlet and outlet weekiy? ay oN whva
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay aN wN/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON Sva

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy ON #wa
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend. contraction,
or expansion: is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend. contraction. '

or expansion: and downstream from no other inlet? Qy ON BENA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers. reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ay AN w’N/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at ail times? ay ON ¥N/A

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ' ' I

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? w UN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ' | ‘ﬁY QN
3. Maintained leak detection inspecu'op and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or: ﬁY N aN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and pants installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy oN ¥Nva
4. Maintained calibration data? for appircable direct reading instruments) Qy onN ¥wa
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy UN ﬁN/A
6. Maintained starmp/shutdown/malfunction plan? Wy an
7. Maintained deviation reports? oy ox ¥\a
Problem corrected? Oy oN Rva

. Maintained compliance plan. if applicable? aN XA |

3of 5 - Revised 9/15/97




|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS i

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? | Wy oN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ' ﬁY aN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections. fittings,

couplings, and valves . 1;('{ ON ON/A Muck cookers WY ON ana
Door gaskets and seating My o ana Stills My aN aNa
Filter gaskets and seating Wy an ava Exhaust dampers QY ON JAwa
Pumps Wy aN an/a Diverter valves ay an Fwva
Solvent tanks and conainers Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings }a’.y ON ON/A
Water separators “#Y aN aN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) \#
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) A
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ﬁ
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen ieak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ' W/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY UN

_ b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? : ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ClY QN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay aN

TErFE jprter Al 22, /599

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspecton

%ﬂ/ Apy i/, A oo
s Signarure Approumate Date of Next Inspecuon
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL $ | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | RE-INSPECTION | |
TIME IN: /%/0 TIME OUT: (YRS awsme. D3/03LS

TYPE OF FACILITY: Lese. D// 9 esnel”

FACILITY NAME: et feane s # 2 pate:. & 229

FACILITY LOCATION: ok Sovvilfe, F£L F220S
/020 Cdse Lpod Mol
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ___|Jtl/iama A). T hormas PHONE NUMBER: 70Y- 76 5-/06"7

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YE@ No[|

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Aéri ), 2000
! (Ap;ﬂoximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: j;ﬂ W inTter

lease Print) -
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: %‘,{M ZM PHONE NUMBER: 70/-430- ¥ 5%

/ Page [ of /. Revised 10/96



e
AIRS ID#: ﬁg/agég Revised 10/10/¢

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: j er Cleavels #H R | pATE: ¥-22-77

FACILITY LOCATION: /0 R0 Edae tsid Hve.
TackSom wstte, FL 32205

Amualncpomngpez{od: 4'///'/ | é)}// 19 W TO /flif f(/ ég/ l 195

Based on each term or condition of the Title V generai air permit, my facility has remained in compljance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES QNo

If NO, ccmpiete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from 10

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact peniod of non-compliance: from _ to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made 1n this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethviene soivent, based
upon roiling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gailons per year for dry-to ary facilities or 1,800 gailons per
year jor transfer or combination jacilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: W)L2350m N The maS \QAXW\’S%W 32133

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form 1s made avaiiable to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compiiance certification requirements. It is at the
discreuon of the responsible officiai to use this form. .
Page / of /




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /
- TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT /

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST Foe] Ut -
) o Ll L
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )8( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY!‘ *a Shi
RE-INSPECTION a N ’
\<>}\ e
Vol N

ars o#:_D2/036.5 paTE: Z/ZQ/?MOTIME w: /05 S 1ivE our: l\ o)
FACILITY NAME: 327" é/faners —# _9\

FACILITY LOCATION: /020 E{(% wood xve. A

j/oictfowf//i, F( 32205
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Wrlliam M. Thoatas vuone: 90¥- 265- /067

CONTACT NAME: (7&( 0/ /(/(c /‘df‘e b\] PHONE:

Cara

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q3 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source a

2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

4. New large area source Oeo
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr =
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr &
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr o
(constructed on or after 12/9/91) L

5. This is a correct facility classification MY aN

b

SuonUoW AV 30 neaing
go97 G - BV

AAALID T

530410

QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Qa

Q

facility qualified for a general permit as number above

facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quant]

facility was gallons.

8f perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

1 of5 Revised 9/15/97



| PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: ’ : I
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qy ON 1#N/A

2. Examining the containers for leakage? ‘ ay CON #N/A

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ‘%Y N

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? %X ON UN/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ' ay ON @/A
| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' I
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? '%X N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? #A’ ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? CIY UN wN/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? \F.Y N

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? _ ‘ﬁY ON UN/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ¥Y UN

20of 5 Revised 9/15/97



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

P
Qy
Qy

Qy
Qy

Qy

Qy

ay

”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.
3.

- YIS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5§
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? \¢Y aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ' wy aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ?Q( ON ON/A Muck cookers ‘#Y ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating ‘ﬁY UN ON/A  stills '#l ON UN/A
Filter gaskets and seating ﬁY QN ON/A Exhaust dampers Qy ON %I/A
Pumps "iy aN ON/A Diverter valves Qy QN ~#N/A
Solvent tanks and containers ﬁl’ aN ON/A Cartridge filter housings \%Y QN ON/A
Water separators ﬁY ON QN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

o HA A

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector | a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: \ﬁ.N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ~Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay QN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay QN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy UN

Tt Winser 3’/5?0/52000

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Mo Marel,, Roo/
/ /cwf s Signature Approximate Date 6f Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 9/15/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E_ | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-INSPECTION [ |

TIME IN: /053 TIME OUT: /[0S arsms_03/0346 5
TYPE OF FACILITY: Yerc. Iy Y &/ ,
FACILITY NAME: TJet Cleares #£ X DATE: -5/20/2000

FACILITY LOCATION: /OR0 écl@z ond Mue. N
TactSonvill, FL 352205

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL.  W(lliam N, T hemas PHONE NUMBER: 70 Y— 765-/0G 7

$ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESM

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Marel, , 200/
(Approxnmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬁ/ H,W

(Plgase Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: %{4 M PHONE NUMBER: jO‘/ - bZofgg/f{/

Page of Z Revised 10/96



" AIRS ID#: 03/03@5 ?(Q/  Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: 327“ é’/fdmecf —# A DATE: 3éoéod)
FACILITY LOCATION: /R0 Edge livod Hve. N.
Tt sonvith, ¢ 3220S

Annual Reporting Period: A/ 29/1 w¥ o Mafél. p?O/, & 2000
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compljance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Cods (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to_

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: W Y] H iy DS l/Q %’XYQQ/\/ 02X

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page ’ of I .
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING Co
ASE 14/

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

o

I

AIRS ID# 0310365 j FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
|JET CLEANERS #2 Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
\WILLIAM NATHAN THOMAS Fund: 20-2-035001

1020 EDGEWOOD AVE N Obj.: 002273
JACKSONVILLE FL 32208




BEST AVAILABLE COPY .

vLEANERS 18272
}/.DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT DEDUCTION NET AMOUNT
A10/97 10746 270110 200,00 200,00
CHECK DATE CONTROL NUMBER
01/13/97 0018272 TOTALS B> 200.00 200,00
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"3NIT @3LLOA LV 003
'$53HQAY NENL34 40 LHOIY 3HL OL
34013ANG 40 dOL Iv HIHOILS 30V

omplete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete Lecelv by (Pigase Print Clearly) | B. Pate of Delivery

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. - -¥Y-0

B Print your name and address on the reverse ¥ L Y ? /
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

s elvery adress n‘feent from lem 1 .

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

«JUN 1 1 2001

10 AIRS ID # 0310365001AG

WILLIAM NATHAN THOMAS Bureau of Air Monitoring
JET CLEANERS #2 i ;
1346 GANDY STREET 3.\Sgrvice Type )
JACKSONVILLE FL 32208 . X\Cer‘tified Mail O Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes i
7A2C|&N bZ(CZ)py from servrce Iabel) q / j J ‘3 65? ‘
; PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Recexpt 102595-99-M-1789 l

Bl U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; Ne Insurance Coverage Provided)

_

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Reauired)

10 AIRS ID # 0310365001AG

WILLIAM NATHAN THOMAS

JET CLEANERS #2

'§ 1346 GANDY STREET ey

_ JACKSONVILLE FL 32208
¢

R

7000 OLDOD OD2k 4130 3L54

PS Form 3800 February 2000

See Reverse for Instructions
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. STATE OF FLORIDA R
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
- TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING -+
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ST 2600 BLAIR STONEROAD :
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 323982400 -«
27880301000
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AIRS ID # 0310365

JET CLEANERS #2 .
‘ADE:L-WANSLEY III-
‘554 BAY RIDGE ROAD
"JACKSONVILLE EL 32316

4b. Servnr‘e Type

you for using Feturn Receipt Service.. -
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WADE L WANSLEY III
554BAY: RIDGE ROAD

JACKSONVILLEFL 32216. -
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a
'

or Certified Maii
. AIRS ID # 0310365

Postigs - $

Spaq"al Dslivary Feo

Restricted Gelivaiy Fes.

Ratum Receipt Showina to’
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Datg, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Daté

PS Form 3800, April 1295
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2 Complete r'ﬁms 1 and/o'2 ‘o. additional services.

EComple!e llems 3, 4a, and: 4b
1

card 16:
Altach this.form. '3 the froni of the. maJIpiece or on lhn bac.. i
perrmit, .

»While“Helurn ‘Receipt Requesred' on the mailpiece below the'article number.
= The-Reiurn Receipt wili show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivéred:

'pace does_not-;;

| also wish to receive the

9 EI Addressaa's. Adr‘rssa
2." [ -Restricted Delivery
Constilt postmiastérior ee.

followmg serwcea (for an

Serv_ié

’* Amcle Addressed to:

- A AIRSID # 0310365 .
JET.CLEANERS #2 = = = -+ o sk
3 ).,_'.WA.__QEAI WANSLEY 11

4a. Article Number
/A .1//
4b. ,Servnce Typn "
O Registered

- Ef'bxpress Maii
[F1=ReturhReceipt: fOl"M&FChnﬂdlS“ -Cop
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- ) I No Insurance Coverage Provided, -
- g 3 Do not use for International Mait {See reverss s}
E ﬂ"\r t th
E D ADE p WANSLEY 1/ o
; d. 154 BAY RIDGE | ROA] “
) j i ONVELE FL 32216 ’
“ . . s CT ’é ; Certified Foe - “~ R .
- : ; . SpeciaJ Delivery Fee
. | . Rasticied Delivery Fee i
L n
I 3 |Retum Receipt Showing {o
i b Whom & Date Defivered
i G| Reium Receipt Showing to Whom,
P :_ Date, & Addressee’s Address
: | TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
; ‘2 Postmark or Date
: &
H L.
‘f [T
lL‘ I J

vr;]xm(%‘ -

e

W




. STATEOF FLORIDA ,
o DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECT'ON
wi®=~. - - TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING '
77 2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD.

TALLAHASSEE; FLORIDA 32399:2400-
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30363 !

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

AIRS ID#0310365 _ 3;

WILLIAM NATHAN THOMAS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
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= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. . following services (for an
»Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtra fee):
card to you. . :
® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee’s Address
permit,
mWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
mThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consuit postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: O 3 / ) 3 é 5' 4a. Article Number .
7 . p
Tet Clewners #2 Z 333 /3 095
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G

5. Received By: (Pnnt Name)

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

X < Koogu”

8. Addrasské’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS com

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Z 33% b13 @93

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Internationat Mail (See reversej
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Street & Number
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Post Office, State, & ZIP Code
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Postage $

Certified Fee

—

Special Delivery Fee

—

Restricted Delivery Fee
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Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

i PS Form 3800, April 1995
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{ PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z 333 Lle 758

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
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) .- AIRS ID 0310365
+WILLIAM NATHAN THOMAS

WILLIAM NATHAN THOMAS

1020 EDGEWOOD AVE N

JACKSONVILLE FL 32208

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee
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Whom & Date Delivered

Retumn Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
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Do NOT Remove Label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

4 AIRS ID # 0310365
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